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*Including CAVI (Computer-assisted video interviewing) in Czechia, Denmark, Malta and Finland

IMPACT OF EU ACTIONS AND IMAGE OF THE EU

QA12. Would you say the actions of the EU have an impact on D78. In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive,
your daily life? (%) fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image?
(%)
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Q Outer pie

4 A Inner pie 4 A Inner pie
\§ 4 \R 4
e Total 'Yes' ¢ Total '‘No' - Don't know e Total 'Positive’ Neutral « Total 'Negative' - Don't know
EU27 SE EU27 SE
Total 'Yes' 70 v1 70 v2 Total 'Positive’ 45 = 63 vl
Total ‘No 29 il 28 a2 Neutral 38 = 23 v3
Don't know 1 = 2 = Total 'Negative' 16 vl 14 .4
Don't know 1 al 0
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QA7. Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s QAO9. Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR
membership of the EU is...? (%) COUNTRY) has on balance benefited or not from being a

member of the EU? (%)
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e A good thing Neither a good thing nor a bad thing « A bad thing - Don't know e Benefited « Not benefited - Don't know
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VALUES AND PRIORITIES

QAb5ab. In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? Firstly? And then?
(%)
TN 38 (1)

I 27 (1)
I — 27 (=)

Democracy 54 (42)

The protection of human rights in the EU and worldwide 49 ( 43)

Freedom of speech and thought

33(vl)
- 1]
The rule of law 16 ( v5 ) 25 (1)
Eaval B 21 (=)
quality between women and men 24 (42)
e s oaios . T 21 (=)
Solidarity between EU Member States and between its regions 16 ( 41)
H e N 17 (v2)
uman dignity, including the prohibition of the death penalty, torture or slavery 23 (v6)
The respect for national identities, cultures and traditions in the EU Member States _9(_) 17 (=)
T ey v oo T 16 ( =)
olerance and respect for diversity in society 14 (v1)
Freedom of movement M 16 ( 41)
12 (42)
: o : N 15 (a1)
The fight against discrimination and for the protection of minorities 10(=)
Solidarity between the EU and poor countries in the world 11 (]j g v1)
Freedom of religion and belief _ 8(=)
5(al)
The right to seek asylum from persecution _ 6(v1)
10 (A1)
e EU27 »SE

AY (Sept/Oct 2023 - Mar. 2023)

QA6ab. Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And then? (%)

T 36 (v2)
35(v3)

: . 34 (1)
Public health 21 ( a5)

N 29 (v2)

NN 29 (v2)
13 (v4)

N 28 (a2)

The fight against poverty and social exclusion

Action against climate change 58 (=)

Support to the economy and the creation of new jobs

Democracy and the rule of law 41 ( v5)

e 25 (=)
25 (43)

N 24 (a1)
25(v2)

I 22 (s2)
I, 18 ( a3)
I 16 (=)

12 (vl)

N 15 (v1)
3(v2)

N 14 (Y1)
7(v3)

I, 14 (=)
I 13 (=)

The future of Europe
The EU's defence and security, including the protection of EU's external borders

The fight against terrorism and organised crime 49 ( 410)

Migration and asylum 24 (a5)

Humanitarian aid and development assistance
Consumer rights

The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy
Gender equality, inclusion and diversity 31(v2)

Agricultural policy

11(=)
o oty M 8 ( =
The digitalisation of the European economy and society 4(vl) 8(=)
e EU27 - SE

AV (Sept/Oct 2023 - Mar. 2023)
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ROLE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND AWARENESS OF THE 2024
EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

QAA4. Would you personally like to see the European QA13. To your knowledge, when will the next European
Parliament play a more important or less important role? (%) elections be held here in (OUR COUNTRY)? (%)
7
30
S 24
41
14
. . 21
O Outer pie 10 Q Outer pie
4 I Inner pie 4 A Inner pie
\§ 4 \R 4
e More important No change / As it is now eLess important - Don't know eTotal ‘Correct knowledge of the month and year' - Total 'Correct knowledge of the year but not month' e Total 'Incorrect answer' - Don't know
EU27 SE EU27 SE

More important 53 vl 43 = Total '‘Correct knowledge of the month and year 28 = 15 v9

No change / As it is now 10 = 14 = Total 'Correct knowledge of the year but not month' 21 44 41 .18

Less important 30 a1l 38 4l Total 'Incorrect answer' 21 v4 20 v14

Don't know 7 = 5 vl Don't know 30 = 24 a5

AV (Sept/Oct 2023 - Mar. 2023)

LIKELIHOOD TO VOTE IN THE 2024 EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

QAZ21. If the next European elections were to be held next week, how likely would you be to vote in these elections? Please use a scale
from 1 to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely" and '10' means "very likely" (%)

Total 'Likely' (7-10) EU27 SE
Age

15-24 56 71

25-39 67 81

40-54 69 82

55 + 70 82

G Outer pie

Difficulties paying bills

4 A Inner pie Most of the time 51 65
\ 4 From time to time 6l 65
e Total 'Likely' (7-10) Total 'Neutral' (5-6) « Total 'Not Likely' (1-4) - Not eligible / Don't know Almost never/ Never 72 82
EU27 SE Image of the EU
Total 'Likely' (7-10) 68 a1l 80 v3 Positive 83 85
Total 'Neutral' (5-6) 14 v1 8 a3 Neutral 58 74
Total '‘Not leely' (1—4) 16 vl 11 a2 Negative 49 67
Not eligible / Don't know 2 al 1 v2

AV (Sept/Oct 2023 - Mar. 2023)
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REASONS TO VOTE IN EUROPEAN ELECTIONS

QA1l6ab. In your opinion, what are the reasons for which people vote in the European elections? Firstly? And then? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
(%)

37 (al)

They want to support a political party
51(46)

36 (v2)

34(v3)

It is their duty as citizens

34(v2)
They usually vote in political elections
49 (a2)

27 (v2)
They want to change things by voting in the European elections
41 ( v10)

N
W
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]
~

They want to support a specific candidate
18 (44 )

21(=)

They want to express their discontent
18(v4)

20(vl)

They want to express their support for the European Union
20 (a2)

17 (al)
They want to support the (NATIONALITY) government
8(vl)

=2
(o)}
~
|
~r

They want to avoid the electoral success of other political parties they dislike
24 ( A3)

|
~

Political and societal issues of their interest are raised during the election campaign
22 (v4)

11 ( a1)

7 (42)

They want to influence who becomes next President of the European Commission

11(=)

They want to express dissatisfaction with the (NATIONALITY) government
4(v2)

11( vl)

They want to express dissatisfaction with the European Union
12 (v3)

10(=)
The information they have received during the campaign has persuaded them to go to vote
11 (v3)

5(=)

There was another important election at the same time

6(=)
- HIGY
Don't know
1(=)
e EU27 - SE

Av (Sept/Oct 2023 - Mar. 2023)





